
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,

RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1202
ANSWERED ON 03.03.2016


REJUVENATION OF BRAHMAPUTRA RIVER


1202.       SHRI KAMAKHYA PRASAD TASA


Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA

REJUVENATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to rejuvenate the river Brahmaputra and its

tributaries;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the quantum of funds allocated/released/ utilised during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the success achieved in this regard along with the further steps taken/to be taken to rejuvenate

the said river?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND

GANGA REJUVENATION


(PROF.SANWAR LAL JAT)


(a)  No Madam.   Currently, Government of India has no proposal to rejuvenate the river

Brahmaputra and its tributes.

(b) & (c) Question does not aries, in view of reply at a.


*****
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